Opeut-faced Savidwiches (fifl 3pl

Two richly garnished organic whole-grain sourdough slices,

optional: toasted, also available gluten-free @

Jam & Butter

locally produced raspberry jam & butter

5,40

Gouda Cheese

gouda cheese, cucumber & arugula on butter

8,80

Caprese

tomato, mozzarella, basil pesto & arugula on cream cheese

9,20

Hummus & Tomato ®

arugula, dried tomato & olives on hummus

9,20

Smoked Salmon

smoked salmon, cucumber & arugula on cream cheese

Choigsauls

Croissant

10,60

2,80

Croissant with Jam & Butter

with locally produced raspberry jam

5,40

Golden Croissant new
with scrambled eggs, tomato, gouda cheese & arugula on cream cheese
optional with smoked salmon +2,20 / italian ham +1,40

10,20

Grilled Croissant Caprese

tomato, mozzarella & arugula on basil pesto

8,60

Grilled Croissant Prosciutto

italian ham, Gouda cheese, tomato & arugula on tomato pesto

Yogunf € Gafmtesd (il 3pwd

Yogurt Breakfast Bowl
creamy locally sourced yogurt with fresh fruit,
granola, chia seeds & agave syrup

optional with soy-based-yogurt @ +0,80

8,60

6,80

Walnut-Cinnamon Oatmeal
oatmeal with banana, walnuts, fresh fruit,
cinnamon & honey; cooked with milk of your choice, also oatmilk @

7,20

free-range eggs served with salt and pepper;
optionally with a slice of bread and butter +2,40

Baked Omelette

4 eggs, onions, chives & tomato, gratinated with gouda cheese 12,40
optional with bacon +1,40 / smoked salmon +2,20

orambied Eggs 4,80
Egg Sunny-Side Up 3,20
Boiled Egg (soft / hard) 2,80

Baked Omelette with bacon, bread & butter; Flat White

Cheese Sandwich

Gouda, cucumber & arugula on cream cheese 5'40

Prosciutto Sandwich 560

italian ham, tomato & arugula on cream cheese !

Smoked Salmon Sandwich 6.40
1

smoked salmon, cucumber & arugula on cream cheese

Please place your order at the counter.
Thank you!




Espresso

the essence of coffee

Americano

our ,normal coffee” -2 / 3 espressi and hot water

Espresso Macchiato

Espresso with foamed milk

Flat White

basically a Cappuccino with an extra shot

Cappuccino

1/ 2 Espressi with foamed milk

Latte Macchiato

one Espresso with a lot of foamed milk

Chai Latte

ground black tea with spiced chai & powdered sugar

Matcha Latte

ground green tea with milk & vanilla syrup

Turmeric Latte

also known als Golden Milk

Mochaccino

Espresso, chocolate & foamed milk

Hot Chocolate

dark / milk / white

Tea
English Breakfast / Earl Grey / Peppermint / Rooibos
Ultima Mentha / Green Tea / Camomile / Fruit Tea

Babyccino

foamed milk for our baby guests

small

2,40
3,40
2,60
4,40
4,00
4,20
4,60
4,60
4,60
4,60
4,00

3,80

large

3,20
4,20
3,40
5,40
5,00
4,60
5,20
5,20
5,20
5,60

5,00

Iced Americano
Iced Flat White
Iced Cappuccino
Iced Latte

Iced Chai

Iced Matcha

Iced Mochaccino
Coffee Float

2 espressi & 2 scoops of vanilla ice cream with milk

Chocolate Float

chocolate & 2 scoops of vanilla ice cream with milk

Warm Cinnamon Roll

pastry with butter, cinnamon & sugar

Warm Walnut Roll ®

vegan pastry with caramalized walnuts & cinnamon

Banana Bread ®

vegan & sugarfree

Lemon Cake

really juicy with lemony glaze

Triple-Chocolate-Brownie &
super-chocolatey, fudgy & gluten-free, warm if you wish
optional with a scoop of vanilla ice cream +1,60

small
3,60
4,40
4,00

4,40
4,40
4,40

frge
4,40
5,40
5,00
4,40
5,20
5,20
5,40
5,80
5,80

3,40
4,40
3,20
3,80

3,80

Spicy Iced Lemonade

with lemon, mint & ginger - 0,38l

Mango Iced Tea
iced black tea with mango & honey - 0,38l

Smoothie Berry Boost

wild berries, banana & orange

Smoothie Tropical Dream

mango, pineapple, banana, orange & passion fruit

Smoothie Green Garden

kiwi, apple, mint, cucumber, spinach & ginger

Fritz Spritzer

rhubarb / apple - 0,33l

Coca Cola

regular / zero, 0,33l

Scavi Ray Prosecco Frizzante
dry sparkling wine - 0,2|

Orange Juice
with pulp - 0,38l

Passionfruit Spritzer
0,38l

Water - small
Viva con Agua, sparkling / still - 0,33l

Water - large
Viva con Agua, sparkling / still = 0,75|

5,60
5,80

6,00

3,60
3,40
4,80
3,60
3,80
2,80

5,40



