## Open-faced Sandwiches (till 3pm)

Two richly garnished organic whole-grain sourdough slices, optional: toasted, also available gluten-free (3)

Jam & Butter locally produced raspberry jam & butter	5,40
Gouda Cheese gouda cheese, cucumber & arugula on butter	8,80
Caprese tomato, mozzarella, basil pesto & arugula on cream cheese	9,20
Hummus & Tomato 🕑 arugula, dried tomato & olives on hummus	9,20
Smoked Salmon smoked salmon, cucumber & arugula on cream cheese	10,60

Croissants

Croissant	2,80
Croissant with Jam & Butter with locally produced raspberry jam	5,40
Golden Croissant NEW with scrambled eggs, tomato, gouda cheese & arugula on cream cheese optional with smoked salmon +2,20 / italian ham +1,40	10,20
Grilled Croissant Caprese tomato, mozzarella & arugula on basil pesto	8,60
Grilled Croissant Prosciutto italian ham, Gouda cheese, tomato & arugula on tomato pesto	8,60

Yogurt & Oatmeal (till 3pm)

Yogurt Breakfast Bowl creamy locally sourced yogurt with fresh fruit, granola, chia seeds & agave syrup optional with soy-based-yogurt ()+0,80	6,80
Walnut-Cinnamon Oatmeal oatmeal with banana, walnuts, fresh fruit, cinnamon & honey; cooked with milk of your choice, also oatmilk (v)	7,20

Eggs & Co. (till 3pm)

free-range eggs served with salt and pepper; optionally with a slice of bread and butter +2,40

Baked Omelette 4 eggs, onions, chives & tomato, gratinated with gouda cheese optional with bacon +1,40 / smoked salmon +2,20	12,40
Scrambled Eggs made with 2 eggs	4,80
Egg Sunny-Side Up	3,20
Boiled Egg (soft / hard)	2,80



Sandwiches

Cheese Sandwich Gouda, cucumber & arugula on cream cheese	5,40
Prosciutto Sandwich italian ham, tomato & arugula on cream cheese	5,60
Smoked Salmon Sandwich smoked salmon, cucumber & arugula on cream cheese	6,40



#### Please place your order at the counter. Thank you!

#### Hot Coffee & Co.

	small	large
Espresso the essence of coffee	2,40	3,20
Americano our "normal coffee" – 2 / 3 espressi and hot water	3,40	4,20
Espresso Macchiato	2,60	3,40
Flat White basically a Cappuccino with an extra shot	4,40	5,40
Cappuccino 1/2 Espressi with foamed milk	4,00	5,00
Latte Macchiato one Espresso with a lot of foamed milk	4,20	4,60
Chai Latte ground black tea with spiced chai & powdered sugar	4,60	5,20
Matcha Latte ground green tea with milk & vanilla syrup	4,60	5,20
Turmeric Latte also known als Golden Milk	4,60	5,20
Mochaccino Espresso, chocolate & foamed milk	4,60	5,60
Hot Chocolate dark / milk / white	4,00	5,00
<b>Tea</b> English Breakfast / Earl Grey / Peppermint / Rooibos Ultima Mentha / Green Tea / Camomile / Fruit Tea	3,80	
Babyccino foamed milk for our baby guests	0	

),	
Oatmilk Oatly Barista	+0,40
Lactose-free Milk Weihenstephan	+0,40
Decaf decaf-espresso, Columbia	0
Extra shot	+0,80
Syrup caramel / vanilla / hazelnut	+0,40

## Cold Coffee & Co.

	small	large
Iced Americano	3,60	4,40
Iced Flat White	4,40	5,40
Iced Cappuccino	4,00	5,00
Iced Latte		4,40
Iced Chai	4,40	5,20
Iced Matcha	4,40	5,20
Iced Mochaccino	4,40	5,40
Coffee Float 2 espressi & 2 scoops of vanilla ice cream with milk		5,80
Chocolate Float chocolate & 2 scoops of vanilla ice cream with milk		5,80



Warm Cinnamon Roll pastry with butter, cinnamon & sugar	3,40
Warm Walnut Roll () vegan pastry with caramalized walnuts & cinnamon	4,40
Banana Bread (v) vegan & sugarfree	3,20
Lemon Cake really juicy with lemony glaze	3,80
Triple-Chocolate-Brownie (*) super-chocolatey, fudgy & gluten-free, warm if you wish optional with a scoop of vanilla ice cream +1,60	3,80

# Homemade Drinks

Spicy Iced Lemonade with lemon, mint & ginger - 0,381	4,60
Mango Iced Tea iced black tea with mango & honey – 0,381	4,60



Smoothie Berry Boost wild berries, banana & orange	5,60
Smoothie Tropical Dream mango, pineapple, banana, orange & passion fruit	5,80
Smoothie Green Garden kiwi, apple, mint, cucumber, spinach & ginger	6,00

#### Cold Drinks

Fritz Spritzer rhubarb / apple – 0,331	3,60
Coca Cola regular / zero, 0,33l	3,40
Scavi Ray Prosecco Frizzante dry sparkling wine – 0,21	4,80
Orange Juice with pulp - 0,381	3,60
Passionfruit Spritzer	3,80
Water - small Viva con Agua, sparkling / still – 0,331	2,80
Water - large Viva con Agua, sparkling / still - 0,751	5,40